DOLLAR WEAR THE CHANGE

12.08.2020

The Secretary, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Code No.- 541403

Dear Sir, Dog: Annual Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

We hereby confirm that in terms of the captioned, the Company does not fulfill the criteria specified in Para 2.2 of the above mentioned SEBI Circular and lience does not fall in the category of "Large Corporate" and cannot be considered as a Large Corporate as defined under the said Circular and accordingly no compliance in this regard was required to be made.

Please acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Clianking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dollar Industries Limited



Abhishek Mishra Company Secretary Encl: As stated

1. 1.

DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

(AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION)

©Om Tower 15th Floor 32 J. L. Nehru Road Kolkata 700071 India ↓+ 91 33 2288 4064-66 ⊖+91 33 2288 4063 ⇔care@dollarglobal.in @dollarglobal.in CIN NO.: L17299WB1993PLC058969



Annexure - A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 45 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Dollar Industries Limited
2	CIN	L17299WB1993PLC058969
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March 2020, as applicable (in Rs. cr)*	331.07 Lacs
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY 2019-20 along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Care A1+ (Care Ratings)
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NSE/ BSE

*Considering only Long Term Borrowings as per the Circular

We confirm that we are **not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144- dated November 26, 2018.

For Dollar Industries Limited

Abhishek Mishra (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) E-mail: abhishek.mishra@dollarglobal.in For Dollar Industries Limited

Ankit Gupta (Chief Financial Officer) E-mail: ankit.gupta@dollarglobal.in

Date - 12.08.2020

- In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

(AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION)

©Om Tower 15th Floor 32 J. L. Nehru Road Kolkata 700071 India \$+91 33 2288 4064-66 €+91 33 2288 4063 @care@dollarglobal.in @dollarglobal.in CIN NO.: L17299WB1993PLC058969